

Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 54, No. 11

Wednesday, January 18, 1989

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents and volumes of the Code of Federal Regulations. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE**National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration****50 CFR Parts 611 and 663**

[Docket No. 81130-8265]

Pacific Coast Groundfish Fishery; Foreign Fisheries**Correction**

In proposed rule document 88-30215 beginning on page 32 in the issue of Tuesday,

January 3, 1989, make the following correction:

On page 34, in "Table 1", in the first table-column, under "Species", the seventh line should read, "Other Fish: 6".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**Food and Drug Administration****21 CFR Part 357**

[Docket No. 82N-0165]

Orally Administered Menstrual Drug Products for Over-the Counter Human Use; Tentative Final Monograph**Correction**

In proposed rule document 88-26155 beginning on page 46194 in the issue of Wednesday, November 16, 1988, make the following corrections:

1. On page 46194, in the first column, the document headings are incomplete and should read as set forth above.

2. On page 46200, in the third column, in the first complete paragraph, in the second line, "November 16, 1989" should read "March 16, 1989".

3. On the same page, in the same column, in the second complete paragraph, in the second line, "March 16, 1989" should read "November 16, 1989".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D